### 503372044 06/29/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3418666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DARREN RAY DAVIS	06/23/2015
VINCENT BELLET	06/23/2015
WILLIAM SCOTT STAUBER	06/29/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14754500

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-277-8500

**Email:** patent\_docket@gshllp.com

Correspondent Name: GONZALEZ SAGGIO & HARLAN LLP (PATENT GRO

Address Line 1: 111 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	357071.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOEMI TOVAR
SIGNATURE:	/NOEMI TOVAR/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=357071-01-Executed-Assignments-as-filed-6-29-15#page1.tif source=357071-01-Executed-Assignments-as-filed-6-29-15#page2.tif source=357071-01-Executed-Assignments-as-filed-6-29-15#page3.tif

PATENT 503372044 REEL: 035998 FRAME: 0953

source=357071-01-Executed-Assignments-as-filed-6-29-15#page4.tif source=357071-01-Executed-Assignments-as-filed-6-29-15#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 035998 FRAME: 0954

I <u>Darren Ray Davis</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>SMART AUDIO ROUTING MANAGEMENT</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

⊠ will be filed. ASS	IGNOR hereby	authorizes, a	and requests, A	SSIGNEE'S legal
representative of Microsoft To	echnology Lic	ensing, LLC,	One Microsoft	Way, Redmond,
Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL REPR	ESENTATIVES	), to insert here	e in parentheses
(filed on	and given	Application	No	by the
following Office <u>US – United</u>	States Patent	and Tradema	ark Office) this	APPLICATION's
Application No., filing date, ar	nd Office, whe	n known;		
$\square$ was filed on	a	nd was given	Application	
No	by the fo	llowing Office	e	
<u> </u>				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Data	Office	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 357071.01

PATENT.	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		357071.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	25 June 2015  Date
Darren Ray Davis	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>357071.01</u>

I <u>Vincent Bellet</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>SMART AUDIO ROUTING MANAGEMENT</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	I will be filed.	ASSIGNOR I	nereby au	thorizes,	and red	juests, As	SSIGNEE	'S le	egal
representa	tive of Micros	oft Technolo	gy Licens	ing, LLC,	One M	crosoft V	Vay, Red	omb	ınd,
Washington	n 98052 (ASSI	GNEE'S LEGAI	L REPRESE	NTATIVE	S), to in:	sert here	in parer	nthe	ses
(filed on	waste the control of	and	given Ap	plication	No.	***************************************	CENTARIAN NA CALLAN	by	the
following (	Office <u>US – Un</u>	ited States F	<u>'atent and</u>	<u>d Tradem</u>	<u>ark Off</u>	<u>ice</u> ) this .	APPLICA	OIT	N's
Application	ı No., filing da	te, and Offic	e, when k	nown;					
	] was filed or		and	was giver	ı Applic	ation			
	No	by	the follov	wing Offic	ce				
	***************************************		. 5	) )					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Cilina Data	Office	

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	<u>357071.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	6/23/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Vincent Bellet	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

	MS Docket No.:	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

LICESIA	6/29/15
Inventor's Signature	Date
William Scott Stauber	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 06/29/2015